
o/c- EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN/JK/197lSERpHLSO193977/Mar'25

1. Mr.lcthiravan S,

S/o.Sambandam,
No.13,Nsk Street, Marlali,
Tiru\rdllur Didrict - 600068.

2. Mrs.Devi,

Wo.Mr.Kathimvan,
No.13,Nsk Street, Manali,
Tlruvallur District - 600068.

Dear sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT I5 CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.18,63,472l-

as on 03.01.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

M.01.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.25,02,920/-

as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Kathiravan S, (Borrower),

2. Mrs.Devi (Co-Bonowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.30,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.3.06,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Six Thousand Only)

l,

*::ff-:m::ff;#li*:H*, 4083727
4i Floor, Phat ll, Sp€rKer Plaza, No.759, Mounl Road, Anna Salal chennai Tamrl Nadu, hdla 600 002

T +91 44 4299 5ooo I f : +91 44 42i9 5o5o I co.porateeequrtd in I www.equrtasbank.@m I loll F.e€ 1800 101 I 222 I clN No 165191rN 1993PtC02524o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o befter society



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, comprised in Gramanatham s.No.2oz2 with an extent of
1200 &.,ft., Out of 10000 Sq.,ft., (Southern Side) Which is Situated at NSK Street,Manati

Village,Previousely Ambattur Taluk Now Madhavaram Taluk,Thiruvallur District,and Bounded on;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Hous€ Belongs to Sambantham;

: House Belongs to Jayapal;

: NSK Street;

: Vacant Land Belongs to Sambantham;

: 10000 Sq.,ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Thiruvottiyur and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything

attached to earth, both prasent and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto,

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, ptease refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17-03-2025



Eq [JI a5
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.tGthiravan S,
S/o.Sambandam,
No.13,Nsk Street, Manali,
Tiru\allur District - 600068.

I
2. Mrs.Devi,

Wo.Mr.lGthimvan,
No.13,Nsk Street, Manali,
Tirumllur District - 600068.

Loan Account No:- SERDHLS0193977

Claim Amount Due Rs.18,63,472l- as on

03.01.2024 with further interest from

04.01.2024 with monthly rest, charges and msts,
etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.25,02,920/- as on

14-03-2025).

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised

in Gramanatham S.No.20Z2 with an extent of 1200

Sq.,ft., Out of 10000 Sq.,ft., (Southern Side) Which is

Situated at NSK Street,Manali Village,Previousely

Ambattur Taluk Now Madhavaram Taluk,Thiruvallur

District,and Bounded on;

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: House Belongs to Sambantham;
: House Belongs to layapal;
: NSK Street;
: Vacant Land Belongs to Sambantham;
: 10000 Sq.,ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Thiruvottiyur and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attadled to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexcd thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2lJ25 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.30,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.3,06,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs six Thousand only)

Borrower/s & Guarantol/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Prwiou:ly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s floor, Ph*e ll. tpencer PlaE, No.769. Mount Road, Anna Salai Ch€nnai, Tamrl Nadu. lnd'a 5OO 002

4083730
BEYOND BANKING\9

r: +9t 444299 5000 1 t. +9t 444299 5O5O l (orpofa€Oequ(as.n l @.equta5bank.@.n llollFree lS@ iO3 1222 alNNo L65191TNl993Ptc0252Eo

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE' 2Oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
lS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

t hen you bonk whh u5, you sontribute towqrds o b€ttet society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

,. 
Ilf;,,ri,l,TlJ""*1.,1L""X.11, o" ,on rine E_Aucton, Biddine throush website

2 lntending bidders shal hord a varid digirar signafure certificate and emair address, for detairs withregard ro digiLar siqnarure, pteus". iontai ii i"ii""irJi.'"o. prot No.68 , 3.d Froor.
A",T;J; 

tffi]]fafi Haryana pin: rzzoor. c-on-tai,'p',iaka,an M Mobrre re1.741828170<j
asuooort@bankeauoons.coeli 

+9L729lgatt24l2sl26), emair iJ,., ;b;i;;;#;
3 Bidde* are advised to qo thro^ughthe website https://www.bankeauctrons.com for detaired rerms

;|"'.:Tilt:-t 
or Auction sale berore srbrittin!-ti6ir- btiiid takrns part in the E_auction sare

t 
3'.ttffH"rr.,11iJr_1?. Hl_"llr".qainine 

on e-auction rrom cl rndia pvt. Ltd. ptot No.68 ,
zqrez-8r)06-i;;pon-lri".,t'uon'Haryana Pin:122oo3 contact: p.u"il*r'N'll-"iirJ-i"r:
a suoport@bankeauctions.coir 

numbers +917291ganzqlzslzai, E;;,1 ;;; ;;6;;:il;".-.;;

t' 
ot"odrilr" 

be submitted through onrine procedure only in the prescribed format with rerevant

6. Earnest Money Deoosit Gro]^r,l:]L bS deposited in favour of Equrtas Sma Finance Bank lld..through Elechonic mode (R.GS/NEFr) t ;',t ;i il;;;i io.'rooooororr2s, Equttas Smatir-rnance Bank Ltd, T. Naoar branch, irhag;;;; Z"ir"rn,,ii","i*". tB, Bazutra Road, T. Naoar.chennai - 600 017, rFsc-co.te: rsrsoodi6;i, ;;;#il;il;s rhe bids onrine on or beiore
i;"'3"llrll *'Iffi 9fi ,::#;*i"",' "I"i#"i".ffi Hn . n ravo, or rq u itas imi,

7' A copy of the bid form aronn with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer,.Equtas Smal Finanl eant na, ruo. )ti, ,H;;;ffi:chennai_ 600 002, on orlJore l.oo pM on 24-04_202r. 
, 
", 

Spencer plaza, Anna salai'

S The brd price to be submitted sha, be above the Reserve price and bidders sha, improve theirfurther offers in mutrjptes of Rs.lo,oool- fnrpli i", in";;#ilr).
9. The successfxl bjdder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amrarready pajd), rmmeoiatetv oriclosr.e of thu "_;;#;;j;;",;;,:J,lLI,:11flrrfirJ:Tri?.fi:sare in the same mode a; stiourated in .rur."ro .Jo-ru. ii"';:;;." of the purchase price sha,have to be paid within 15 davs of u..uptun." a-ro'nir-.iii 

"? 
*" conveyed to them fairinowhich, Bank is at Jiberty ro forf;ir the am;r;l;ilr:itJ;;;iI's,ic'ccssrur otoa",.

10 
*"rfl? g,3;'Xii::tf;:t'' bidder wirl be returned within 3 workins davs rrom the crosure or rhe

11. The sale is subject to confirmation- by the Bank. If the borrowers/co_borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date or _r", no,a]" *r:rr'i,".,.iouo"o.



3 Eq IJI trJ=
Equitar Small Finance gank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what as condition', and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any Juthority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the tifle extent, quality and
quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the
property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will
be entertained after submission of the online brd.

13. The undersigned has the absolute raght and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the sLamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, reqistration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing
and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the
successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile
No.8939729580, Prakash J - Mobile No.9080615491

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2OO2 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale conflrmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Securaty Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the BanK nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system err6r and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in
the auction sale.

Place
Date

Chennai
17.03.202s

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof includang deposit of earnest money or may bring
suibble buyers.

Authorized Officer,

IE

Equitas Srnall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously knorvn a5 Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4s Floor, ,h6€ ll, soen(er Pla?a, 115.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennal ramrl Nadu hdla 6m 0o2

408373.r

T:+9144 4299 5OOO I F +91 4442:)9 5O5O I co.po.atee€qirftas.m | \,.,^ uequrtasbank cdn lloilFre€ 18@ 1Ol 1222 CIN No L55r91rNl99lPtc0252ao

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contrlbute towolds o better society.



R]-.:404$t34Il{

ftL flOffiI m0 Fc (6{ffi1}

Cortr h15,1U03/20?trl3:*
Io:E\lI.l97

/ taz{ffuf,,l*ali 9l lirwillw
Fro:tBIAlEll P,769 ,lll S-AI'4

S=ffi,#otli$",t'e6,xt'Prid:o'oo
{rack m *. indiaFct'go'/ ' 

in}

Oial 1S0?6{S85S{ea}

Ilr?{0100917ltt
ftr 0rll$1 ffil tr[ (ffi001]

ffi{&sE

lmt€r lb:l.1U0Y?0?5.13:s

X/: l(Ailfn$ft{l S.lf/
1 Pttt,6o0068. i.nali sl lim'iuur

Frn:E A'll:sfl P,769 flrh $u1'4
st:?fis.ffir17.0
rt:o,Ooil;n.fUar:f '96,ht,?aid:0'00
fi rerk m r.irdirpost'F'iD


